# Addendum No. 1

# Cherry St. Demolition

City of Port Townsend Work Order 0043

Prepared by:

City of Port Townsend Department of Public Works 250 Madison Street, Suite 2R Port Townsend, WA 98368

The above mentioned CONTRACT PROVISIONS AND PLANS has been reviewed and approved for advertisement. Such review includes all plans, specifications, and permits associated with the project.

Prepared by: Sarah Tiffany	
Checked by: Steve King	
Approved by:	

Addendum No. 1 Page 1 of 3 Cherry St. Demo

#### ADDENDUM NO. 1

## TO THE CONTRACT PROVISIONS AND PLANS

# Cherry St. Demolition

# City of Port Townsend Work Order 0043

ISSUED: August 31, 2023

BID OPENING: 3:00 PM

September 21, 2023

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on the Bid Proposal (Exhibit A), Page 2.

#### TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

The attention of all prospective bidders on the above project is directed to the following modifications and additions to the Contract Documents, which are hereby made a part of the Contract Provisions and Plans.

## **INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS**

Add – Engineer's Estimate is \$50,000.

Add – The City will offer a voluntary walk thru by appointment. Please contact Steve King via email to schedule a walk thru if desired at sking@cityofpt.us.

# **BID FORMS**

No Change

## **CONTRACT FORMS**

No Change

## **APPENDICES**

No Change

# **Attachments**

Addendum No. 1 Page 3 of 3 Cherry St. Demo